
SEDALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT #200

A (BS) B (BS+10) C (BS+20) D (MS) E (MS+15) F (MS+30) G (MS+45) H (MS+60) I (Doctorate)

Step 1 43000 43500 44000 46000 46500 47000 48000 50000 51000

Step 2 43550 44100 44650 46800 47350 47900 48950 51000 52100

Step 3 44100 44700 45300 47600 48200 48800 49900 52000 53200

Step 4 44650 45300 45950 48400 49050 49700 50850 53000 54300

Step 5 45200 45900 46600 49200 49900 50600 51800 54000 55400

Step 6 45750 46500 47250 50000 50750 51500 52750 55000 56500

Step 7 46300 47100 47900 50800 51600 52400 53700 56000 57600

Step 8 46850 47700 48550 51600 52450 53300 54650 57000 58700

Step 9 47400 48300 49200 52400 53300 54200 55600 58000 59800

Step 10 47950 48900 49850 53200 54150 55100 56550 59000 60900

Step 11 48550 49550 50525 54050 55050 56100 57600 60100 62100

Step 12 49150 50200 51200 54900 55950 57100 58650 61200 63300

Step 13 49750 50850 51875 55750 56850 58100 59700 62300 64500

Step 14 50350 51500 52550 56600 57750 59100 60750 63400 65700

Step 15 50950 52150 53225 57450 58650 60100 61800 64500 66900

Step 16 50950 52800 53900 58300 59550 61100 62850 65600 68100

Step 17 50950 53450 54575 59150 60450 62100 63900 66700 69300

Step 18 50950 54100 55250 60000 61350 63100 64950 67800 70500

Step 19 50950 54750 55925 60850 62250 64100 66000 68900 71700

Step 20 50950 55400 56600 61700 63150 65100 67050 70000 72900

Step 21 50950 55400 57300 62600 64100 66200 68200 71200 74200

Step 22 50950 55400 58000 63500 65050 67300 69350 72400 75500

Step 23 50950 55400 58700 64400 66000 68400 70500 73600 76800

Step 24 50950 55400 59400 65300 66950 69500 71650 74800 78100

Step 25 50950 55400 60100 66200 67900 70600 72800 76000 79400

Step 26 50950 55400 60100 67100 68850 71700 73950 77200 80700

Step 27 50950 55400 60100 68000 69800 72800 75100 78400 82000

Step 28 50950 55400 60100 68900 70750 73900 76250 79600 83300

Step 29 50950 55400 60100 69800 71700 75000 77400 80800 84600

Step 30 50950 55400 60100 70700 72650 76100 78550 82000 85900

The Board of Education reserves the right to deviate from this schedule as it deems necessary.

Movement on Schedule:

   Horizontal:  Maximum horizontal annual movement determined by transcript on file in the 

   Central Office and is made September 1, annually. Movement beyond MS+30 requires transcripted graduate hours.  

   Professional development hours are not considered.

Note:  Step placement may NOT reflect years of service

2025-2026 Certifed Teacher Salary Schedule

BOE approved 03/31/2025



SEDALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT #200

Asst Supt
Principal High 

School

Principal            

Asst HS       

Principal         

Jr High

Princ Asst                

Jr High      

Principal             

Elem

Principal Asst 

Elem/  Dir Alt 

HS - 11 month

Director: 

Curr/Instr/Asmnt 

K-5 & 6-12/ 

Federal Programs

District Directors: 

Technology 

Communication 

Activities

Step 1 117,545 104,837 95,306 102,454 92,130 94,512 76,722 104,837 83,393

Step 2 119,045 106,287 96,656 103,854 93,480 95,912 77,972 106,237 84,643

Step 3 120,545 107,737 98,006 105,254 94,830 97,312 79,222 107,637 85,893

Step 4 122,045 109,187 99,356 106,654 96,180 98,712 80,472 109,037 87,143

Step 5 123,545 110,637 100,706 108,054 97,530 100,112 81,722 110,437 88,393

Step 6 125,045 112,087 102,056 109,454 98,880 101,512 82,972 111,837 89,643

Step 7 126,545 113,537 103,406 110,854 100,230 102,912 84,222 113,237 90,893

Step 8 128,045 114,987 104,756 112,254 101,580 104,312 85,472 114,637 92,143

Step 9 129,545 116,437 106,106 113,654 102,930 105,712 86,722 116,037 93,393

Step 10 131,045 117,887 107,456 115,054 104,280 107,112 87,972 117,437 94,643

Step 11 132,645 119,437 108,906 116,554 105,730 108,612 89,322 118,937 95,993

Step 12 134,245 120,987 110,356 118,054 107,180 110,112 90,672 120,437 97,343

Step 13 135,845 122,537 111,806 119,554 108,630 111,612 92,022 121,937 98,693

Step 14 137,445 124,087 113,256 121,054 110,080 113,112 93,372 123,437 100,043

Step 15 139,045 125,637 114,706 122,554 111,530 114,612 94,722 124,937 101,393

Step 16 140,645 127,187 116,156 124,054 112,980 116,112 96,072 126,437 102,743

Step 17 142,245 128,737 117,606 125,554 114,430 117,612 97,422 127,937 104,093

Step 18 143,845 130,287 119,056 127,054 115,880 119,112 98,772 129,437 105,443

Step 19 145,445 131,837 120,506 128,554 117,330 120,612 100,122 130,937 106,793

Step 20 147,045 133,387 121,956 130,054 118,780 122,112 101,472 132,437 108,143

Step 21 148,745 135,037 123,506 131,654 120,330 123,712 102,922 134,037 109,593

Step 22 150,445 136,687 125,056 133,254 121,880 125,312 104,372 135,637 111,043

Step 23 152,145 138,337 126,606 134,854 123,430 126,912 105,822 137,237 112,493

Step 24 153,845 139,987 128,156 136,454 124,980 128,512 107,272 138,837 113,943

Step 25 155,545 141,637 129,706 138,054 126,530 130,112 108,722 140,437 115,393

Step 26 157,245 143,287 131,256 139,654 128,080 131,712 110,172 142,037 116,843

Step 27 158,945 144,937 132,806 141,254 129,630 133,312 111,622 143,637 118,293

Step 28 160,645 146,587 134,356 142,854 131,180 134,912 113,072 145,237 119,743

Step 29 162,345 148,237 135,906 144,454 132,730 136,512 114,522 146,837 121,193

Step 30 164,045 149,887 137,456 146,054 134,280 138,112 115,972 148,437 122,643

Note: Step placement may NOT reflect years of service

2025-2026 Administrative Salary Schedule

BOE  approved 03/31/2025



SEDALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT #200

Director: 

Business/Core 

Data/Food 

Service/Mainenance/ 

Security

Health 

Coordinator
RN/OTA

Occupational & 

Physical 

Therapist

CAPS 

Director/   

Grant 

Writer

Mental Health 

Services 

Supervisor

Special 

Education 

Coordinator

Psych 

Exam/Spch 

Lang Path

195 days 181/184 184 days 250 days 188 days 184 days 184 days

Step 1 54,934 48,025 36,117 65,096 68,425 56,971 56,117 51,487

Step 2 55,734 48,875 36,817 66,096 69,725 58,221 57,267 52,737

Step 3 56,534 49,725 37,517 67,096 71,025 59,471 58,417 53,987

Step 4 57,334 50,575 38,217 68,096 72,325 60,721 59,567 55,237

Step 5 58,134 51,425 38,917 69,096 73,625 61,971 60,717 56,487

Step 6 58,934 52,275 39,617 70,096 74,925 63,221 61,867 57,737

Step 7 59,734 53,125 40,317 71,096 76,225 64,471 63,017 58,987

Step 8 60,534 53,975 41,017 72,096 77,525 65,721 64,167 60,237

Step 9 61,334 54,825 41,717 73,096 78,825 66,971 65,317 61,487

Step 10 62,134 55,675 42,417 74,096 80,125 68,221 66,467 62,737

Step 11 63,034 56,625 43,217 75,196 81,525 69,571 67,717 64,087

Step 12 63,934 57,575 44,017 76,296 82,925 70,921 68,967 65,437

Step 13 64,834 58,525 44,817 77,396 84,325 72,271 70,217 66,787

Step 14 65,734 59,475 45,617 78,496 85,725 73,621 71,467 68,137

Step 15 66,634 60,425 46,417 79,596 87,125 74,971 72,717 69,487

Step 16 67,534 61,375 47,217 80,696 88,525 76,321 73,967 70,837

Step 17 68,434 62,325 48,017 81,796 89,925 77,671 75,217 72,187

Step 18 69,334 63,275 48,817 82,896 91,325 79,021 76,467 73,537

Step 19 70,234 64,225 49,617 83,996 92,725 80,371 77,717 74,887

Step 20 71,134 65,175 50,417 85,096 94,125 81,721 78,967 76,237

Step 21 72,134 66,225 51,317 86,296 95,625 83,171 80,317 77,687

Step 22 73,134 67,275 52,217 87,496 97,125 84,621 81,667 79,137

Step 23 74,134 68,325 53,117 88,696 98,625 86,071 83,017 80,587

Step 24 75,134 69,375 54,017 89,896 100,125 87,521 84,367 82,037

Step 25 76,134 70,425 54,917 91,096 101,625 88,971 85,717 83,487

Step 26 77,134 71,475 55,817 92,296 103,125 90,421 87,067 84,937

Step 27 78,134 72,525 56,717 93,496 104,625 91,871 88,417 86,387

Step 28 79,134 73,575 57,617 94,696 106,125 93,321 89,767 87,837

Step 29 80,134 74,625 58,517 95,896 107,625 94,771 91,117 89,287

Step 30 81,134 75,675 59,417 97,096 109,125 96,221 92,467 90,737

Note: Step placement may NOT reflect years of service

2025-2026 Director/Coordinator/Licensed Staff Salary Schedule

BOE approved 03/31/2025



SEDALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT #200

Cat. I Cat. II Cat. III Cat. IV Cat. V Cat. VI Cat. VII Cat. VIII Cat. IX Cat. X Cat. XI Cat. XII

Step 1 7,740 6,665 4,730 4,085 3,440 3,010 2,365 1,720 1,505 1,290 860 593

Step 2 7,970 6,875 4,920 4,255 3,590 3,140 2,485 1,830 1,605 1,380 940 663

Step 3 8,200 7,085 5,110 4,425 3,740 3,270 2,605 1,940 1,705 1,470 1,020 733

Step 4 8,430 7,295 5,300 4,595 3,890 3,400 2,725 2,050 1,805 1,560 1,100 803

Step 5 8,660 7,505 5,490 4,765 4,040 3,530 2,845 2,160 1,905 1,650 1,180 873

Step 6 8,890 7,715 5,680 4,935 4,190 3,660 2,965 2,270 2,005 1,740 1,260 943

Step 7 9,120 7,925 5,870 5,105 4,340 3,790 3,085 2,380 2,105 1,830 1,340 1,013

Step 8 9,350 8,135 6,060 5,275 4,490 3,920 3,205 2,490 2,205 1,920 1,420 1,083

Step 9 9,580 8,345 6,250 5,445 4,640 4,050 3,325 2,600 2,305 2,010 1,500 1,153

Step 10 9,810 8,555 6,440 5,615 4,790 4,180 3,445 2,710 2,405 2,100 1,580 1,223

Step 11 10,065 8,790 6,655 5,810 4,965 4,335 3,590 2,845 2,530 2,215 1,685 1,318

Step 12 10,320 9,025 6,870 6,005 5,140 4,490 3,735 2,980 2,655 2,330 1,790 1,413

Step 13 10,575 9,260 7,085 6,200 5,315 4,645 3,880 3,115 2,780 2,445 1,895 1,508

Step 14 10,830 9,495 7,300 6,395 5,490 4,800 4,025 3,250 2,905 2,560 2,000 1,603

Step 15 11,085 9,730 7,515 6,590 5,665 4,955 4,170 3,385 3,030 2,675 2,105 1,698

Step 16 11,340 9,965 7,730 6,785 5,840 5,110 4,315 3,520 3,155 2,790 2,210 1,793

Step 17 11,595 10,200 7,945 6,980 6,015 5,265 4,460 3,655 3,280 2,905 2,315 1,888

Step 18 11,850 10,435 8,160 7,175 6,190 5,420 4,605 3,790 3,405 3,020 2,420 1,983

Step 19 12,105 10,670 8,375 7,370 6,365 5,575 4,750 3,925 3,530 3,135 2,525 2,078

Step 20 12,360 10,905 8,590 7,565 6,540 5,730 4,895 4,060 3,655 3,250 2,630 2,173

Step 21 12,640 11,165 8,830 7,785 6,740 5,910 5,065 4,220 3,805 3,390 2,760 2,293

Step 22 12,920 11,425 9,070 8,005 6,940 6,090 5,235 4,380 3,955 3,530 2,890 2,413

Step 23 13,200 11,685 9,310 8,225 7,140 6,270 5,405 4,540 4,105 3,670 3,020 2,533

Step 24 13,480 11,945 9,550 8,445 7,340 6,450 5,575 4,700 4,255 3,810 3,150 2,653

Step 25 13,760 12,205 9,790 8,665 7,540 6,630 5,745 4,860 4,405 3,950 3,280 2,773

Step 26 14,040 12,465 10,030 8,885 7,740 6,810 5,915 5,020 4,555 4,090 3,410 2,893

Step 27 14,320 12,725 10,270 9,105 7,940 6,990 6,085 5,180 4,705 4,230 3,540 3,013

Step 28 14,600 12,985 10,510 9,325 8,140 7,170 6,255 5,340 4,855 4,370 3,670 3,133

Step 29 14,880 13,245 10,750 9,545 8,340 7,350 6,425 5,500 5,005 4,510 3,800 3,253

Step 30 15,160 13,505 10,990 9,765 8,540 7,530 6,595 5,660 5,155 4,650 3,930 3,373

Note: Step placement may NOT reflect years of service

2025-2026 Extra Duty Salary Schedule

BOE approved 03/31/2025



Sedalia School District #200

Category I - 18% Category VI - 7% Category IX - 3.5%

   A+ Coordinator    Band Director Asst HS    Band Director JH

   Activities Director Assistant    Baseball Head Coach JH    Baseball Asst Coach JH

   Basketball Boys Head Coach HS    Basketball 7th Boys Head Coach JH    Basketball 7th Boys Asst Coach JH

   Basketball Girls Head Coach HS    Basketball 7th Girls Head Coach JH    Basketball 7th Girls Asst Coach JH

   Board Secretary    Basketball 8th Boys Head Coach JH    Basketball 8th Boys Asst Coach JH

   Communications Director Asst    Basketball 8th Girls Head Coach JH    Basketball 8th Girls Asst Coach JH

   Football Head Coach HS    Cheerleader Sponsor Bsktball HS    Cheerleading Basketball JH

   GYO Leadership Academy Facilitator    DECA Sponsor HS    Choral Director JH

   Instructional Coach Mentor    EdRising Sponsor HS    Cross Country Asst Coach JH

   Night Maintenance    FBLA Soonsor HS    Music Director MS

   Night Safety & Security    FCCLA Soonsor HS    Robotics Assistant Coach Elementary

   Robotics Head Coach    HOSA Sponsor HS    Robotics Assistant Coach JH/SMS

   Work Study Supervisor    JAG Sponsor HS    Score Table JH

   Multimedia Productions Sponsor HS    Softball Asst Coach JH

   National Honor Society Sponsor HS    Speech Sponsor JH

Category II - 15.5%    Softball Head Coach JH    Strength Asst Coach JH

   Band Director HS    Speech Sponsor HS    Student Council Sponsor JH

   Baseball Head Coach HS    Strength Head Coach HS    Treasurer JH

   JROTC Teams Sponsor HS    Track Boys/Girls Head Coach JH    Volleyball Asst Coach JH

   Soccer Head Coach HS    TSA Sponsor HS    Wrestling Asst Coach JH

   Softball Head Coach HS    Volleyball Head Coach JH    Yearbook Sponsor JH

   Track Boys/Girls Head Coach HS    Yearbook Sponsor HS

   Vocal Music Director HS

   Volleyball Head Coach HS Category X - 3%

   Wrestling Head Coach HS Category VII - 5.5%    Cheerleading Football JH

   Cheerleader Sponsor Football HS    Club Sponsor (various) HS

   Cross Country Asst Coach HS    Homecoming Sponsor HS

Category III - 11%    Football Asst Coach JH    Junior/Senior Class Sponsor HS

   Drama Production Director    Golf Asst Boys Coach HS    National Junior Honor Society HS

   Golf Asst Girls Coach HS    Pep Band HS

   Robotics Assistant Coach HS    Scholar Bowl HS

Category IV - 9.5%    Robotics Coordinator Coach Elementary    Summer Marching Band HS

   Cross Country Head Coach HS    Robotics Coordinator Coach JH/SMS

   Football Coordinator Coach HS    Science/Environ Thon HS

   Golf Boys Head Coach HS    Swim Boys Asst Coach HS Category XI - 2%

   Golf Girls Head Coach HS    Swim Girls Asst Coach HS    Club Sponsor (various) JH

   High Voltage Dancers Sponsor HS    Tennis Boys Asst Coach HS    Orchestra Director JH

   Robotics Coordinator Coach HS    Tennis Girls Asst Coach HS    Musical Instrumental HS

   Summer School Admin Internship    Musical Theatrical JH

   Swim Boys Head Coach HS    Musical Vocal JH

   Swim Girls Head Coach HS Category VIII - 4%

   Tennis Boys Head Coach HS    eSports Sponsor HS

   Tennis Girls Head Coach HS    HOSA Asst Sponsor HS Category XII - 1.375%

   Flag Corps Sponsor HS    Student Body Ambassador MS

   Musical Vocal HS

Category V - 8%    Score Table HS

   Baseball Asst Coach HS    Strength Asst Coach HS

   Basketball Boys Asst Coach HS    Strength Head Coach JH

   Basketball Girls Asst Coach HS    Track Boys/Girls Asst Coach JH

   Football Asst Coach HS    Treasurer HS

   Football Head Coach JH

   Orchestra Director HS

   Soccer Asst Coach HS

   Softball Asst Coach HS

   Student Council Sponsor HS

   Track Boys/Girls Asst Coach HS

   Volleyball Asst Coach HS

   Wrestling Asst Coach HS

2025-2026 Extra Duty Salary Schedule Category of Activities

BOE approved 03/31/2025



SEDALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT #200

Para Sub 

Certified
Para / Driver

Deaf 

Interpreter    

Bilingual 

Interpreter

ISS                                      

OSS                   

Intructional 

Assistant                                              

Piano IA             

Interventionist

Security
Parent 

Educator                 

Parent 

Educator                          

Teacher 

Certified

Janitorial 

Supervisor

L

P

N

LPN Health Aide

Step 1 15.73 15.20 17.13 18.43 22.34 20.00 25.70 20.42 20.11 16.47

Step 2 16.08 15.55 17.48 18.78 22.69 20.35 26.05 20.77 20.46 16.82

Step 3 16.43 15.90 17.83 19.13 23.04 20.70 26.40 21.12 20.81 17.17

Step 4 16.78 16.25 18.18 19.48 23.39 21.05 26.75 21.47 21.16 17.52

Step 5 17.13 16.60 18.53 19.83 23.74 21.40 27.10 21.82 21.51 17.87

Step 6 17.48 16.95 18.88 20.18 24.09 21.75 27.45 22.17 21.86 18.22

Step 7 17.83 17.30 19.23 20.53 24.44 22.10 27.80 22.52 22.21 18.57

Step 8 18.18 17.65 19.58 20.88 24.79 22.45 28.15 22.87 22.56 18.92

Step 9 18.53 18.00 19.93 21.23 25.14 22.80 28.50 23.22 22.91 19.27

Step 10 18.88 18.35 20.28 21.58 25.49 23.15 28.85 23.57 23.26 19.62

Step 11 19.33 18.80 20.73 22.03 25.94 23.60 29.30 24.02 23.71 20.07

Step 12 19.78 19.25 21.18 22.48 26.39 24.05 29.75 24.47 24.16 20.52

Step 13 20.23 19.70 21.63 22.93 26.84 24.50 30.20 24.92 24.61 20.97

Step 14 20.68 20.15 22.08 23.38 27.29 24.95 30.65 25.37 25.06 21.42

Step 15 21.13 20.60 22.53 23.83 27.74 25.40 31.10 25.82 25.51 21.87

Step 16 21.58 21.05 22.98 24.28 28.19 25.85 31.55 26.27 25.96 22.32

Step 17 22.03 21.50 23.43 24.73 28.64 26.30 32.00 26.72 26.41 22.77

Step 18 22.48 21.95 23.88 25.18 29.09 26.75 32.45 27.17 26.86 23.22

Step 19 22.93 22.40 24.33 25.63 29.54 27.20 32.90 27.62 27.31 23.67

Step 20 23.38 22.85 24.78 26.08 29.99 27.65 33.35 28.07 27.76 24.12

Step 21 23.93 23.40 25.33 26.63 30.54 28.20 33.90 28.62 28.31 24.67

Step 22 24.48 23.95 25.88 27.18 31.09 28.75 34.45 29.17 28.86 25.22

Step 23 25.03 24.50 26.43 27.73 31.64 29.30 35.00 29.72 29.41 25.77

Step 24 25.58 25.05 26.98 28.28 32.19 29.85 35.55 30.27 29.96 26.32

Step 25 26.13 25.60 27.53 28.83 32.74 30.40 36.10 30.82 30.51 26.87

Step 26 26.68 26.15 28.08 29.38 33.29 30.95 36.65 31.37 31.06 27.42

Step 27 27.23 26.70 28.63 29.93 33.84 31.50 37.20 31.92 31.61 27.97

Step 28 27.78 27.25 29.18 30.48 34.39 32.05 37.75 32.47 32.16 28.52

Step 29 28.33 27.80 29.73 31.03 34.94 32.60 38.30 33.02 32.71 29.07

Step 30 28.88 28.35 30.28 31.58 35.49 33.15 38.85 33.57 33.26 29.62

Note: Step placement may NOT reflect years of service

2025-2026 Support Staff Salary Schedule

BOE approved 03/31/2025



SEDALIA SCHOOL DISTRICT #200

Maintenance 

Craftsman

Maintenance                                                                                                                                                                 

Laborer                          

Head Custodian             

Perf Arts Tech

Custodian Admin Asst Bldg
Admin Asst  

Central Office
Kitchen Manager

Asst Kitchen 

Manager
Food Service 

Step 1 18.84 17.60 16.20 16.36 19.80 17.30 16.20 15.20

Step 2 19.19 17.95 16.55 16.71 20.15 17.65 16.55 15.55

Step 3 19.54 18.30 16.90 17.06 20.50 18.00 16.90 15.90

Step 4 19.89 18.65 17.25 17.41 20.85 18.35 17.25 16.25

Step 5 20.24 19.00 17.60 17.76 21.20 18.70 17.60 16.60

Step 6 20.59 19.35 17.95 18.11 21.55 19.05 17.95 16.95

Step 7 20.94 19.70 18.30 18.46 21.90 19.40 18.30 17.30

Step 8 21.29 20.05 18.65 18.81 22.25 19.75 18.65 17.65

Step 9 21.64 20.40 19.00 19.16 22.60 20.10 19.00 18.00

Step 10 21.99 20.75 19.35 19.51 22.95 20.45 19.35 18.35

Step 11 22.44 21.20 19.80 19.96 23.40 20.90 19.80 18.80

Step 12 22.89 21.65 20.25 20.41 23.85 21.35 20.25 19.25

Step 13 23.34 22.10 20.70 20.86 24.30 21.80 20.70 19.70

Step 14 23.79 22.55 21.15 21.31 24.75 22.25 21.15 20.15

Step 15 24.24 23.00 21.60 21.76 25.20 22.70 21.60 20.60

Step 16 24.69 23.45 22.05 22.21 25.65 23.15 22.05 21.05

Step 17 25.14 23.90 22.50 22.66 26.10 23.60 22.50 21.50

Step 18 25.59 24.35 22.95 23.11 26.55 24.05 22.95 21.95

Step 19 26.04 24.80 23.40 23.56 27.00 24.50 23.40 22.40

Step 20 26.49 25.25 23.85 24.01 27.45 24.95 23.85 22.85

Step 21 27.04 25.80 24.40 24.56 28.00 25.50 24.40 23.40

Step 22 27.59 26.35 24.95 25.11 28.55 26.05 24.95 23.95

Step 23 28.14 26.90 25.50 25.66 29.10 26.60 25.50 24.50

Step 24 28.69 27.45 26.05 26.21 29.65 27.15 26.05 25.05

Step 25 29.24 28.00 26.60 26.76 30.20 27.70 26.60 25.60

Step 26 29.79 28.55 27.15 27.31 30.75 28.25 27.15 26.15

Step 27 30.34 29.10 27.70 27.86 31.30 28.80 27.70 26.70

Step 28 30.89 29.65 28.25 28.41 31.85 29.35 28.25 27.25

Step 29 31.44 30.20 28.80 28.96 32.40 29.90 28.80 27.80

Step 30 31.99 30.75 29.35 29.51 32.95 30.45 29.35 28.35

2025-2026 Support Staff Salary Schedule

BOE approved 03/31/2025



Sedalia School District #200

2025-2026 ADDITIONAL STIPENDS

ITEMS PAID ON DEMAND

Rates are for Exempt Staff unless otherwise noted

Accompanist - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $25.00 per hour

Activity Supervisor - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $50.00 per event

AM/PM Duty- - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

Block Sub (1 hr/day) during contract day  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $45.00 per hour 

Community Café - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

Curriculum Facilitator/Writing- - - - - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

Deaf Interpreter Extra Curricular  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Individual hourly rate

Detention Supervisor- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  $30 per hour

ESOL Interpreting - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Individual hourly rate

Freshman Team Meetings - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

Grant & Program Awards - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Per grant/program procurement regulations

Homebound Instruction - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

Juvenile Detention Supervisor - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $25.00 per hour

Kindergarten Testing - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

New Staff Training - Non-exempt staff - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Individual hourly rate

Night School - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Individual hourly rate

OJT Student Worker - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $13.75 per hour

Prof Development - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

Prof Development Presenter - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $50.00 per hour

Sound & Light Technician - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $25.00 per hour

Student Success Team - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

Summer School Programs - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per hour

Summer School Programs - Non-exempt staff - - - - - - - - - - - - Individual hourly rate

Teacher Uncertificated- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $27.25 per hour

Treasurer (Gate)/Score Table/Clock - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $30.00 per event

Tutoring - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $45.00 per event 

ITEMS PAID VIA CONTRACT/AGREEMENT

Dept Chair - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $1,500

Technology Teacher Leader  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $1,500

PBS Bldg Coach - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $500

RETIRED EMPLOYEES

Retired employees that are employed in a 550 hour position

     will be paid the hourly rate earned at time of retirement.

Additional events will be prorated.

All stipends are performed outside normal school year/day contract unless indicated otherwise.
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Certified Substitute

Sub-Certified Tchr-Certified

$13.75 $14.75

*** Cumulative days 20+ $17.00 $18.00

          Consecutive day (Long Term) for same certified teaching position:

Sub-Certified Tchr-Certified

*** 11+ days:  hourly rate $19.75 $27.25

           Full rate of pay will apply from day one forward once successful in the long term position.

          *** Support Staff with substitute certificate subbing for a teacher receives a $6.00/hour differential.

Speech Language Therapist Substitute (proper credentials/certification required)

Hourly Rate $35.00

Licensed Nurse Substitute (proper credentials/certification required)

LPN Hourly Rate $20.11

Support Staff Substitutes:

     Para, Interpreter, Custodian, Administrative Asst, etc.

Hourly Rate $13.75

            Consecutive day (Long Term) for same position

***Cumulative days 20+  $15.00

  Food Service

Hourly Rate $13.75

            Consecutive day (Long Term) for same position

***Cumulative hours 120+   $15.00

     Security

Hourly Rate Step 1 of Salary Schedule

*** Pay Rates are in effect thru the end of the 2025-2026 school year.

2025-2026 SUBSTITUTE RATE OF PAY
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